

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: W.P. No.8586 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. N o.	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE
	23.03.2026	<p><u>RY, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.8586 of 2026</u></p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.7. Personal notice is permitted.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that challenging G.O.Rt.No.70, dated 06.02.2026 and also seeking data of pending cases before respondent No.4, the present writ petition has been filed.</p> <p>Learned Government Pleader appearing for the official respondents submits that G.O.Rt.No.70, dated 06.02.2026, is also subject matter in W.P.No.7984 of 2026.</p> <p>List on 9.4.2026 along with W.P.No.7984 of 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ RY, J</p> <p><i>Rkk</i></p>	

--	--	--	--

