

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE NO: **Writ Petition Nos.8586 and 7984 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
2.	10.04.2026	<p><b><u>RY,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.P.No.8586 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>This petition is filed under Section 151 of CPC for a direction to respondent Nos.1 to 6 to furnish year wise data of total number of civil cases entertained by respondent No.4 - Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Mobile Court, Bhadrachalam, the number of suits disposed and the number of current pending suits.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Government does not have data with respect to aforementioned subject and the same is causing inconvenience to the litigants. It is further submitted that the litigants are deprived of e-Court system and General Diary to ascertain the status of proceedings in the civil cases filed before the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Mobile Court, Bhadrachalam.</p> <p>In the circumstances stated, respondent Nos.1 to 6 are directed to furnish the required information by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Accordingly, this application is ordered.</p>	<p>Transferred to Daily order/I/O folder before correction.</p>

**Writ Petition Nos.8586 and 7984 of 2026**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
		<p><b><u>W.P.Nos. 8586 and 7984 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>List on 24.04.2026 for counter.</p> <p>gvl</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>RY,J</b></p>	

**Writ Petition Nos.8586 and 7984 of 2026**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>